800-449-1462 (Phone) e info@DirectHardware.com
DirectHardware.com224-241-8050 (Fax) Back to Index
Click to eMail
Click Back to
37
DHM Series Mechanical Mortise Lockset / Grade 1
The DHM Series Grade 1 Mortise Locks are designed for
heavy-duty commercial and institutional applications.

× 1 3/16″ lip with dust box
Cylinder &
Keys Optional 1 1/8″ 6-pin “C” type keyway
I-Core Compatible with interchangeable core cylinders by
others
19/32″
15.1mm
1 23/32″
43.7mm
2 5/32″
54.8mm
3 7/8″
98.4mm
6″
152.4mm
2 3/16″
55.6mm
2 3/4″
69.9mm
3 11/32″
84.9mm
5/8″
15.9mm
3″
76.2mm
3″
76.2mm
2 3/4″
69.9mm
7/32″
5.6mm
4″
101.6mm
SECURITY FEATURES
•	Internal clutch provides vandal resistance by allowing lever
rotation without retracting the latch when locked
•	Forged brass, bronze, and stainless-steel construction
ensures durability under heavy use
•	3/4″ stainless steel latch with anti-friction tongue and 1″
deadbolt for added protection
DESIGN & CONVENIENCE
•	Fully reversible in the field without disassembly
•	Heavy wrought brass, bronze, or stainless-steel rose and escutcheon
•	One or two heavy-duty spring cages available as required per function.
FINISHES AVAILABLE
•	613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
•	626 Dull Chrome
•	629 Bright Stainless Steel
SPECIFICATIONS
COMPATIBILITY
•	May retrofit with other brand locksets (consult factory)
•	Optional 6-pin “C” type keyway cylinder available
•	Compatible with interchangeable core cylinders by others
GRADE 1 MORTISE LOCKSETS
800-449-1462 (Phone) e info@DirectHardware.com
DirectHardware.com224-241-8050 (Fax) Back to Index
Click to eMail
Click Back to
38
DHM1001 F01 Passage - Latch bolt retracted by lever from either side at all times
DHM3004 F04
Office - Latch bolt operated by lever from either side except when outside lever is made inoperative by
key outside or by turning inside thumb turn. When outside lever is locked, latch bolt is retracted by key
from outside or by operating inside lever. Outside lever remains locked until thumb turn is return to
vertical position or unlock by key. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latchbolt when doors closed.
DHM2005 F05
Classroom - Latch bolt retracted by lever from either side unless outside is locked by key. Unlocked
from outside by key. Inside lever always free for immediate exit. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch bolt when
door is closed.
DHM2007 F07
Storeroom - Latch bolt retracted by key outside or by knob/lever inside. Outside lever always
inoperative. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch bolt when door is closed.
DHM2009 F09
Apartment Entrance / Vestibule - Latch bolt operated by lever from either side, except when outside
lever is locked by key from inside. When outside lever is locked, latch bolt is retracted by key from
outside or by operating inside lever. Auxiliary dead latch.
DHM2413 F13 Corridor / Exit - Latch bolt operated by lever from either side. Dead bolt projected by key from outside
and turn from inside. Operating inside lever retracts both bolts and unlocks outside.
DHM3420 F20
Entrance - Latch bolt operated by lever from either side, except when outside lever is made inoperative
by toggle button. Dead bolt operated by key outside or turn inside. Key outside operates both bolts.
Operating inside lever retracts both bolts and outside remains locked. Latch bolt is deadlocked when
outside lever is made inoperative or when the dead bolt is projected. When dead bolt is retracted, lever
is unlocked by toggle button.
DHM1022
F02
F04
F22
Privacy - Latch bolt operated by lever from either side except when outside lever is locked by inside
thumb turn. Operating inside lever, closing door or operating outside emergency release unlocks outside
lever.
DHM0071 Single Dummy Trim - Lever on one side fixed by mounting bar.
DHM0072 Double Dummy Trim - Lever on both sides fixed by mounting bar.
DHM0075 Single Dummy Trim - Lever on both sides fixed. Includes lock chassis and armor front.
DHM0076 Double Dummy Trim - Lever on both sides. Includes lock chassis and armor front.
DHM Series Ordering Information / Grade 1 / Mortise Lockset
GRADE 1 MORTISE LOCKETS